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April 7, 2015 
 
Mr. Kelly Margetts 
921 South 400 East 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
RE: March 27, 2015, filing in Docket Nos. 15-035-19 and 15-049-04  
 
Dear Mr. Margetts: 
 
 The Utah Public Service Commission received your March 27, 2015, filing in the above 
dockets. In reviewing your filing, it appears that neither Rocky Mountain Power nor 
CenturyLink is mentioned in the certificate of service attached to your filing. 
 
 Commission rule R746-100-3 requires that the certificate of service note “…a true and 
correct copy of the pleading was served upon each of the parties in the manner and on the date 
specified.” Utah Admin. Code R746-100-3(D). The Commission will, therefore, hold your filing 
without further action until a certificate of service is filed showing the manner and date on which 
service of your filing was served on the parties, Rocky Mountain Power and CenturyLink. 
 
 Also, please note that to the extent your filing requests discovery of documents or things, 
such requests should not be filed with the Commission but must be addressed to the party from 
which the documents are requested. The same is true for requests for interrogatories (e.g., written 
questions to a party as a part of the discovery process). If you need further assistance, you may 
wish to contact legal counsel or the Utah State Bar lawyer referral service at 801-531-9077. 
 
 If you have any questions, please let me know. I can be reached at 801-530-6716. 
    
       Sincerely, 
 
        
       /s/ Gary L. Widerburg                            
       Commission Secretary 
       DW#265379    
 
cc: Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
 Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 
 Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 

mailto:datarequest@pacificorp.com
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 Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
 Megan McKay (megan.mckay@pacificorp.com) 
 Torry R. Somers (torry.r.somers@centurylink.com) 
 Jim Farr (james.farr@centurylink.com) 
 Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
 Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
 Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
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